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PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Product SKU: 42760

Creation Date: 25-03-2026

Author: LM

Cashew Nuts W320 Whole Organic

Product Information

Info Value

Country of Origin Vietnam

Country of Production Vietnam

Botanical Name Anacardium occidentale L.

HS-Code 20081919

Ingredients Cashew nuts

Packaging options: 100g, 1 kg, 5 kg, 22.68 kg

Quality

Type Declaration

Organic Certifier NL-BIO-01

EU Regulatory Compliance Complies with Regulation (EU) 2018/848 on organic production and labelling.

Pesticide residues comply with Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 (MRLs)

Contaminant levels comply with Regulation (EU) 2023/915.

Shelf Life & Storage Shelf life: 18 months after production

Storage: Store at 15–30 °C, protected from direct light, in an inert gas

atmosphere

Vegan Suitable

Vegetarian Suitable

Lacto-Vegetarians Suitable

Kosher Yes

Sensory Characteristics

Parameter Declaration

Odour Typical Cashew kernel taste & smell

Flavour Typical Cashew kernel taste & smell, no off flavor

Color White/pale ivory or light ash

Appearance / Texture Whole kernels
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Physical Characteristics

Parameter Value UoM

10 %

Broken nuts 10 %

Damaged Nuts < 1 %

Superficial damage 1 %

Bitter, inner rotten & rancid 0,5 %

Second quality scorched 5 %

Third quality scorched 1,5 %

Blemished wholes (*60% brown speckled) 0,5

Dessert 0,5 %

Defects Total < 8 %

Size (pcs/100g) 66 - 71

Chemical Characteristics

Parameter Value UoM

Moisture < 5 %

Undesirable Substances

Substance Reference

Foreign Materials 0,01

Insect damage 0,5

Microbiological Criteria

Parameter Maximum Limit UoM

Total Plate Count ≤ 50.000 Cfu/g

Yeast ≤ 1.000 Cfu/g

Moulds ≤ 1.000 Cfu/g

E. coli ≤ 10 Cfu/g

Salmonella Absent /25g

Staphylococcus Aureus ≤ 100 Cfu/g

Coliforms count ≤ 200 Cfu/g
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Nutritional Values (per 100g)

Nutritional

compound
Value Unit

Energy (kJ/kcal) 2552 / 615 KJ / kcal

Fat 49 g

Of which saturates 8,4 g

Carbohydrates 21 g

Of which sugars 5 g

Fibre 3,8 g

Protein 21 g

Salt 0,02 g

Statements

Type Note

GMO This product was not subjected to genetic modifications. Process controls are in place to ensure

no accidental contamination with genetically modified materials, or materials derived thereafter,

can occur. We hereby certify that this product is not subject to labelling under EU Regulations

1829/2003/EC and 1830/2003/EC on genetically modified food and feed.

Irradiation The product has not been irradiated

Additives No additives
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Allergens

Allergen Name Present

Possible

Cross

Contamination

Used

Gluten (Wheat, including spelt, khorasan) No No No

Gluten (Rye) No No No

Gluten (Barley) No No No

Gluten (Oat) No No No

Crustaceans No No No

Eggs No No No

Fish No No No

Peanuts No No No

Soy No No No

Milk (including lactose) No No No

Nuts (Almonds) No No No

Nuts (Hazelnuts) No No No

Nuts (Walnuts) No No No

Nuts (Cashews) Yes No No

Nuts (Pecans) No No No

Nuts (Brazil nuts) No No No

Nuts (Pistachios) No No No

Nuts (Macadamia/Queensland nuts) No No No

Celery No No No

Mustard No No No

Sesame seeds No No No

Sulphur dioxide No No No

Lupin No No No

Molluscs No No No
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Production Flowchart

Vehgro B.V. | Zutphenstraat 8 | 7575 EJ Oldenzaal | The Netherlands

T: +31 (0)541 74 60 30 | E: support@vehgro.com

Generatiedatum: 15-4-2026


